G.N. 2886

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

74030596
74002808
75201328
64278932

73396286
70504466
73568110
71683255
19769859
52077152
61760970
32577601
62473578
70061246
71776846
35015701
39055692
69108510

73733440
59360809
62748745
68737491
75096020
51450363
31123263

ACESTAR TOOL & DIE CO., LIMITED
AG 1 LIMITED
AIMS Education Limited

AL-MUTAQADEMA INTERNATIONAL GENERAL TRADING
LIMITED

ANITA'S WORKSHOP LIMITED

AT PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

Astute Risk Solutions Limited

Atron Lighting Technology Co., Limited

BASIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BBQ at Work Limited

BENGBU TUSHAN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LIMITED
BESTRON HONG KONG LIMITED

BF CAPITAL LIMITED

BIAN CO., LIMITED

BLOOMING PROSPERITY LIMITED

BQ ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
BROTHER INDUSTRY (HONG KONG) LIMITED

BTC Pharmaceutical Technology HongKong Co., Limited

BUDDY PEST CONTROL SERVICE LIMITED

Baccarat HK Trading Limited

Baseland Industrial Co. Limited

Brightenview Trade Co., Limited

CARMEL GROUP (HONGKONG) LIMITED

CHAK TAI SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED

CHALLENGING GROUP MANUFACTURING (CHINA) LIMITED
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70601931
62134534
75630890
68730978
50183892
53382322
36295491
65668166
75108603
69772232

72893570
36694388
74033324
70728177

75098721
69130189

74582739
72592992
74156972
72982418

67430222
66151235
70271578
59888154
71585459
73203221
63143354
64537956
71969714
74163414
21389865

CHITLI BUILDS CO LIMITED

CINTAC TIMBER LIMITED

CLOUDY BAY CLUB HEALTHY MANAGEMENT LIMITED
CM MOLD CO., LIMITED

CONEXUS LIMITED

CONNAUGHT ROAD LIMITED

COSSI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CRIMSONS CONSULTANCY COMPANY LIMITED

CSRK Pro Trading Limited

CZBS (HK) CHINESE HERBAL MEDICINE LIMITED

Change Catering Company Limited
Chi Shing Technology (Group) Limited
Chico Trade Limited

China Emotional Psychiatric Research Institute Co., Limited

China Industrial Data Group Limited

China Resources Healthcare Fund Management (Hong Kong) Limited

Coronary Light Limited
Creation Logistics HK Holdings (Eleven) Limited
DETIMIL LIMITED

DINGZHOU SHENGBO IMPORT AND EXPORT TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

DM ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
DONG FANG EVERTOP TRADING CO., LIMITED
Daan Machinery International Company Limited
Deconn Leather Industry Limited

Degobarfu Group Co., Limited

Double R&J Productions Limited

Duida (Hong Kong) Industrial Development Co., Limited
E C SEARCH HOUSING AGENT LIMITED
EASTAR DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

EASY ICS LIMITED

ELEGANT IMAGE LIMITED
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69262255
36592952
72873079
74243957

75109243
61060219
75047259
71369217
61711735
68820595
75222752
75194915
75191145
73876816
68954257

64560979
72313102
32397580
60821022
21376076
52923957
10619497
59092862
52267454
69611016
37648833
72413271
66417625
32776243
69387952
64091762
70694782

ENTERPRISE ONE GLOBAL LIMITED
EVER ADVANCING ENTERPRISE (HK) LIMITED
EVERBRIGHT HIGH-TECH CO., LIMITED

Empire Health Live charitable Limited

Everfull Investment Limited

FRANCE LAKON INTERNATIONAL COSMETICS CO., LIMITED

FUKUN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

FULIN MEIYIDIAN JEWELRY CO., LIMITED
FULLDAILY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
FUNG'S FAMILY COMPANY LIMITED
Feiyun Electronic Trading Limited

Focus Digital Trading Investment Limited

Focus Securities Investment Limited

Foodies Quality Ingredients Limited

Forever Together Co., Limited

GALAXY LOGISTICS XIANYANG LIMITED
GAMETHY CHESS EDUCATION LIMITED
GARWIN ENGINEERING LIMITED

GENESIS SYSTECH LIMITED

GLOBAL DRAGON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GLOBE TRIUMPH LIMITED

GLORY FIELD COMPANY LIMITED

GLORY SKY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

GOLD BASE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GOLD TOWN WHOLESALES LIMITED
GOLDEN PRIME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
GOOD CIRCLE INVESTMENT LIMITED
GRAND NOBLEST LIMITED

GRAND SUMMIT INVESTMENT LIMITED
GREENEARTH (HONGKONG) GROUP LIMITED
GST STANDARDS AND TESTING LIMITED
GWAT CHUN LIMITED
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68976108
67976911

64390429
20188068
74999083
37184524
71651181
53841099
75093640
62280579
37640500
73950971
75149960

65770252
72885202
58441282
67457212
59706740
60810609

16517287
72961343
58447212
52606644
62440597

70614982
62921995
69528475
73905049
35636098
67338626
62328848

Gao Li (Hong Kong) Investment Management Co. Limited

Gao Tong Properties Development (Hong Kong) Company Limited

Greens Combustion (Hong Kong) Limited

HABS REALTY LIMITED

HARMONY ONE RETAIL HONG KONG LIMITED

HATEN MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
HENGKAISEN CO., LIMITED

HENSON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HEZI TRADE CO., LIMITED

HK HAIMING INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

HK HANGFENG SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

HK Micro-Gene Co., Limited

HK Sanli Architectural Decoration Engineering Design Limited

HK XITYUHAN CLOTHES LIMITED

HK Xintuoyuan Technology Co., Limited

HK ZHONGYUAN INDUSTRY STOCK LIMITED
HK Zion Industry Co., Limited

HOI FAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED
HOMEWAY HEALTH CULTURE H.K LIMITED

HONDEX LIMITED

HONG KONG MENISHI CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SWEET HOME INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
HONGKONG DEWHA INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG DONGLING POWER SUPPLY TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED

HONGKONG HONGZHI SHIPPING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG JTUJING INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG MAMMA GARDEN TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG PRETTY TRADE LIMITED

HONGKONG UNITED INT'L INVESTMENT LIMITED
HONGKONG WIIHOME INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG XINDE SHARES LIMITED
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75156533
74447303
69272795

17671834
69214430
74879213
70979813
73822273
69476727
75371478
74984006
66479277
74997007
75077347

71575121
67609920
73979002
69374333
39383140
74690897
70352342

70341301
67395820
67640392
67443922

65039438
73146203
70864193
67658296
50379734
53761700

HORIZON VALLEY CULTURE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HOs Architects Building Consultants Company Limited

HUAWEI INTERNATIONAL FISHERY GROUP COMPANY
LIMITED

HUNG KAT HONG LIMITED

Hebei Shengda Group Company Limited

Hi Season Trading Limited

Hill Vision Limited

Hong Kong Blockhouse Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Fungshing Trading Company Limited
Hong Kong Kangya Technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Ruiyi Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Silkroad Limited

Hong Kong Tianrunxin Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Tong Health Technology CO., LIMITED

Hong Kong ZHKP Electronic Company Limited
HongKong Long Hao Intelligent Technology Co., Limited
Hongkong Haiwen Holding Co., Limited

Hongkong Qingzhao Peng International Co., Limited
Hyde Park (HK) Limited

Hytoo Element Technology Limited

I CHING PHYSICIAN UNITED INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

INNOVATOR GLOBAL LIMITED

INTERCOP DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

IT DRAGON CONSULTANT LIMITED

ITALY OUSHANG (INT'L GROUP) FASHION CO., LIMITED

ITRUE ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Ingison Investment Limited

JAZI TIME CO., LIMITED

JIAFENG ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

JIN LUN INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
JJ ASIA DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED
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66092752
64561048
72802886

69707134
66983185
69299604
37494042
65821700
72843339
73250503
74375976
75187562
69118979
75150626
60731722
70238120
36150803
73001233
71399012
64584741
73929421
68436287

73737347
75559539
71815399
74869888
73863132
73336539
63887362
64561111
51600914
51549023

JOSTAR INDUSTRIAL (HK) LIMITED
JUPITER LOGISTICS DEYANG LIMITED

Japan Kyoto Carbon Manufacturing Co., Limited

Jento (Hong Kong) Limited

Jimzz Limited

Jollie Outdoor Limited

Ju Xin Technology Development Limited

Jumbo Cruise Holding Group Co. Limited

KENNETH2 COMPANY LIMITED

KMNY LIMITED

Kakureta Catering Management Limited

LANDSEA CHAIN (HK) LIMITED

LCK CWB Limited

LEELCO LIMITED

LEEWAY INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
LIFELONGLEARNING LIMITED

LUCKY STAR MARINE SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED
LUNGWIN TRADING LIMITED

LV LIVI CO., LIMITED

La Mome Jewelry (HK) Co., Limited

La Regena Company Limited

Lady Penguin (Hongkong) Business & Trade Co., Limited

Laogang Yanxuan (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Leap On Risk Consulting Limited

Light Bulb Decoration and Engineering Limited
Light Creation Holding Group of China Limited
LingHui International Limited

Lucky Funds Limited

Lucy Apparel Limited

MARS LOGISTICS XIANYANG LIMITED
MASTER EXPRESS LIMITED

MB MEDIA LIMITED
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70663957
74934352
68024323
72388307
75214175
73850262
71575189
75216274
75461493
52284567
34041771
72861105
74018085
62828806
67558799
74964301
32847763
58926838
61146889

60284050
63227566
72771851
72858756
69078234
30054613
75139991
67983796
2747155
17471644
74938372
67166433
63332202
07079248

MGT Turbines Partners Limited

MILLENNIUM PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
MaRici Art Design Limited

Media Soft Limited

Megamillet Information Technology (Hong Kong) Limited
Metaversegee Limited

Mills Wellness Concepts Co., Limited

Moon Island (International) Limited

Moto-Space Limited

NAMSI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
NETGUIDE (HONG KONG) LIMITED

NEW EXTRA LIMITED

NEW WONDERFUL LIMITED

NNS (HK) LIMITED

NOVATECH SYSTEMS LIMITED

New Delhi Time Limited

Nimaaa Group Limited

O CONCEPT LIMITED

OATSON INTERIOR DESIGN (HONG KONG) COMPANY

LIMITED
ONE'S WORLD COMPANY LIMITED

ONLY ORIGINAL COMPONENTS CO., LIMITED
Oceanus Ship Management Limited

One Touch (Hong Kong) Supply Chain Service Co., Limited
Organic Japan Trading Limited

PANG LEE PLASTIC LEATHER LIMITED

PDSHK Limited

PHP ELECTRONIC HONGKONG LIMITED

PMC Medical Group (HK) Limited

POLYLINE CONSULTANTS LIMITED

POLYMER SOLUTIONS (HK) LIMITED

PRIME SUCCESS INC LIMITED

PROVERB ASIA LIMITED

PUN SHAN CHAU GARDEN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
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69835549
58479239
74196429
69259377
74004850
74635425
20663648
58466937
68728648
73889605
75142536
74986472
17747655
72595827
74001828
33587697
75548491
67765447
73965233
75454244
52712467

70521472
67174379
05118456
38836621
75006764
64847191
71723835
63044895
69229807
75138351
70626440
74312970

Parker Pacific Limited

Pathfinders Alliances Limited

People Footwear Limited

Perfect Product Australia HK Limited
Premium Nutricare Company Limited

Puti Limited

REGENT UNITED LIMITED

RICHHILL CORPORATION LIMITED
ROAD SCENERY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
ROGERS INNOVATIONS LIMITED
RONGHUI TRADING LIMITED
RUNXIANG INT'L LOGISTICS TRADE LIMITED
SANEGATE CORPORATION LIMITED
SEE WEALTH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
SERENDIPITNY LIMITED

SHANGLIN A&C LIMITED
SHENXINLON TRADING LIMITED

SIER SEMI CORPORATION LIMITED
SKN HK E-COMMERCE CO., LIMITED
SL TRADE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SMART AND SUSTAINABLE TECHNOLOGIES PUBLISHING

COMPANY LIMITED
SMARTLITE MFG (HK) LIMITED

SOSE Limited
SUNLADY LIMITED

SUNS FAIR PRINTING PRODUCTS COMPANY LIMITED

SUPER MANGA CULTURE LIMITED

SX INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
SYL Trading Limited

Sakyadhita Hong Kong Limited

Seven Seas Hongkong Limited

Shama Limited

Shandong Everbright New Material Co., Limited

Shandong Zhongshou Metal Products Limited
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72553271
58978487
73514975
72795944
65220647
75218284
70731398
64283993
69842552
70478558
63246207
69073365
75156583
75079080
74062351
74909434
39308552
72845713
75756323
72562985
70027729
72329884
67017911
72263058
64999556
63022554
52578360
16198417
74816348
75093624
36874213
68421886
37878292

Sheng Teng International Co., Limited

Showa Electric (HK) Limited

Sincere Chip (HK) Co., Limited

Steymir Limited

Stuart SL Ho Education Foundation Limited

Summit Compliance Services Asia Limited

Sunsred Limited

TANGXIN TRADING CO., LIMITED

TECH STRONG LIMITED

THAILAND RANI THAT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

THEATRE HORIZON ARTS LIMITED

TOBT CO., LIMITED

TONG SHENG SHIPPING LIMITED

TONG ZHOU TRADING LIMITED

TOPTECH TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

TRANSCENDENT CONSULTING SERVICES (HK) LIMITED
TREASURY CHINA GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

TRIO Clean Tech Limited
Takeaway Concept Limited

Te Ren Medineuro Limited

Tong Yu Industrial (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

U POU (HK & MAC) Limited
Umami (CWB) Limited

Urban Chillez Beauty Limited

VELANKANI TECHNOLOGY HOLDING CO., LIMITED
VICDAWN MACHINERY LIMITED

WAH YUEN INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING LIMITED
WANFU TRUCKING LIMITED

WANG FAI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

WANYI E-COMMERCE LIMITED

WELSMART TRADING LIMITED

WETRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WIDE SMART INVESTMENT LIMITED
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22336122
34103511
37133393
70323690
62654378
71488811
39819747
72041852
62301078
72961678
68602092
68270182
69080132
65752583
74023672
73538991
73300021
72589585
60856908

24 May 2024

WINSHALL (HONG KONG) LIMITED

WO CHEONG HOLDINGS LIMITED

WORLD POWER (HONG KONG) LIMITED

WORLD TRADE INTERNATIONAL (CHINA) LIMITED
Win Construction New Technology Group Limited
XIANGGAO TRADING LIMITED

XIAOITA INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED

XIN MEI TEXTILE LIMITED

XYX Metal Co., Limited

Xuanya Technology Co., Limited

YAHUA INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
YANQINGCHENG INTERNATIONAL TRADE HK LIMITED
YINXUN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

YOUKAI LIMITED

Younglong Import & Export Co., Limited

ZHENHE INDUSTRIAL HK LIMITED

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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